
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1403
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2012
PROJECTS 15B AND 17A OF MDL
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of limited tenders invited for Project 15B and 17A by Mazagon Dock Limited (MDL) from January, 2012 to October,
2012;

(b) the details of invited parties and the limited tenders;

(c) the reasons for selecting vendors for limited tender;

(d) the progress made in ship construction; and

(e) the estimated item schedule for completing of commissioning of this project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) to (c): The details of the Limited Tenders (Estimated Value of more than Rs.10 crore) invited for Project 15B, from January 2012 to October 2012, are as per the table enclosed.
No tender for Project 17A have been floated by MDL so far.

(d) The ship construction of Project 15B has commenced in August 2012 as per Contract.

(e) The estimated time schedule for completing of commissioning of this Project is given below:

Project 1stship 2ndship 3rdship 4thship

15-B  July2018 July2020 July2022 July2024

TABLE REFERRED IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1403 FOR
ANSWER ON 3.12.2012

Sr.No. Details of Item Tender No. Reason for selecting No. of tenders Completion date

invited  description and date this vendor for    of deliver

 parties      Limited Tender    (1st ship)


1. Brahmos  SSM Brahmos- 1600000033 Nominated by  1  September 2015
 Aerospace UVLM & FCS 26.03.2012 IHQ / MOD(N)
 Pvt. Ltd.,     DND vide fax
 New Delhi     Ref.CD/15002,
       dt. 07.03.2012


2. Bharat  Radar  1600000039 Nominated by  1  September 2016
 Electronics MF  18.05.2012 IHQ / MOD(N)
 Ltd.,  STAR    DND vide fax
 Bangalore     Ref.CD/158002,
       dt. 27.09.2011


3. Bharat  EW VARUNA 1600000047 Nominated by  1  April 2016
 Electronics MK II  20.06.2012 IHQ / MOD(N)
 Ltd.,      DND vide fax
 Hyderabad     Ref.CD/158002,
       dt. 27.09.2011


4. SU Motors, 310 TPH  1600000054 Nominated by  1  July 2013

 Mumbai  Salvage  19.07.2012 IHQ / MOD(N)
 Johnson  Pump    DND vide fax
 Pumps,      Ref.CD/158002,
 Ahmedabad     dt. 18.06.2012

 Kirloskar
 Brothers
 Ltd.,Pune
 Darling
 Pumps,
 Indore

5. Cummins  Diesel  1600000021 Nominated by  1  May 2013
 India  Alternator 23.07.2012 IHQ / MOD(N)
 Ltd.,      DND vide fax
 Pune      Ref.CD/158002,
       dt. 15.09.2012
 Man
 Diesel,
 New Delhi

 Warsila,
 Mumbai
 Caterpillar,
 SARL,
 Singapore.

 MTU, Germany

6. Kirloskar AC Plant 1600000055 Nominated by  1  May 2013
 Pneumatics   20.07.2012 IHQ / MOD(N)
 Co. Ltd.,     DND vide fax
 Pune      Ref.CD/158002,
       dt. 19.09.2011
 ACCEL,
 Ahmedabad
 Johnson
 Controls
 Pvt. Ltd.,
 Pune


 Noske
 Keasar
 India Pvt.
 Ltd.,
 New Delhi

 Heinen &
 Hopman
 Engg.
 Pvt. Ltd.,
 Kolkata

 Imtech,
 Germany


7. HI Point, Sewage  1600000057 Nominated by  1  August 2013
 Mumbai;  Treatment 12.10.2012 IHQ / MOD(N)
 Warsila  Plant    DND vide fax
 India Ltd.,     Ref.CD/158184,
 Mumbai;      dt. 16.05.2012

 Hamworthy
 India Pvt.
 Ltd.,
 Mumbai;

 EVAC,
 Filnald.
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